000 VIRGINIA

010 Total personal income
Nonfarm personal inc.

011
012
020
030
040
041
042
045
046
047
050
060
070
071
072
081
082
090
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380

Farm income

Population (thousands)
Per capita personal inc.
Earnings (place of work
Less: Personal contrib.
Plus: Adj. for residence
Equals: Net earnings POW
Plus: Div., int.,& rnt
Plus: Transfer payments
Wages and salaries
Other labor income
Proprietors' income

Farm

Nonfarm
Farm
Nonfarm

Private

Agricultural serv.
Agriculturl serv
Forestry, fish.

Mining
Coal mining
Oil and gas
Metal mining
Nonmetallic

Construction

Manufacturing

Nondurable goods

Food
Textile
Apparel
Paper and alli
Printing
Chemicals
Petrol.& coal
Tobacco mfg
Rubber
Leather
Durable goods

Lumber and wd

Furniture
Primary metal
Fabricated mt
Machinery, ex
Electric
Transportation

1989

Sheetl
1990

1991

116012634 122549778 126237096
115471117 122020647 125742179

541517
6120
18955
82744303
4921017
4080150
81903436
19848676
14260522
69858697
6084211
6801395
404865
6396530
541517
82202786
61910957
355303
319970
35333
653701
543649
1508
8749
99795
6401163
12258574
6054589
787810
817874
389877
585645
1037758
1191647
23279
690861
507445
22393
6203985
673082
445945
459427
575942
634235
1232342
1101680

529131
6213
19725
86997779
5168288
4424437
86253928
20761925
15533925
73266092
6467740
7263947
378757
6885190
529131
86468648
64808836
401475
361584
39891
683576
575968
1693
4670
101245
6192565
12672823
6180638
852356
789565
388476
610408
1055170
1195330
29320
716200
519428
24385
6492185
675324
442368
477265
604775
687485
1333586
1180708
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494917
6286
20082
89265656
5455717
4767773
88577712
20574154
17085230
74976033
6880080
7409543
346628
7062915
494917
88770739
65920972
414996
372025
42971
671372
555655
22530
3868
89319
5519222
12834633
6329923
907448
797306
395933
658721
1060197
1204243
30993
711403
540849
22830
6504710
660941
414290
445102
613470
714127
1329334
1261810



390
410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590
601
602
603
611
612
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
630
640
650
660

Motor vehicles
Stone, clay,..
Instruments
Miscellaneous

Transport. & PU

Railroad
Trucking and wh
Water transp.
Other transp.
Communication ..
Electric, gas..

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Finance, ins.,&RE
Banking and cred
Other finance

Services
Hotels
Personal service
Private hsehlds
Business serv
Auto repair
Misc. repair
Amusement
Motion pictures
Health services
Legal services
Educational serv
Social services
Museums, botanic
Membership org.
Engineering
Misc. services

Government

Federal, civilian
Military
State and local

294750
393432
306944
86206
5547695
372330
1029387
145974
1309751
1754386
935867
4493261
7974434
4268116
1746536
2521580
19958710
785615
775862
322715
4593256
562229
279743
392109
119051
5119491
1142488
533166
430567
56209
845686
3887068
113455
20291829
6363180
5116960
8811689

Sheetl

283045
393186
331443
83000
5657044
393473
1059337
167308
1059215
2033953
943758
4586629
8238920
4524433
1863699
2660734
21851371
798425
812614
339223
5060136
582182
300824
478059
122166
5729837
1266830
569064
496647
60616
882478
4214674
137596
21659812
6742013
5349451
9568348
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319764
362570
297235
86067
5981483
421033
1107932
185459
1103016
2161759
1002284
4714768
8319083
4377359
1882855
2494504
23088056
811564
839519
333459
5081813
575207
259056
487950
118856
6318835
1350307
656873
551921
62016
916036
4573089
151555
22849767
7180857
5717768
9951142
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